foreign currencies, hence exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Sihayo Gold
Limited has opened a US Bank Account to manage exchange rate fluctuations.

87 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The carrying amount of the Consolidated Entity‟s foreign currency denominated assets and
liabilities at the reporting date in Australian dollars is as follows:

 Liabilities  Assets

 2011

$

2010

$

 2011

$

2010

$

Australian Dollars 2,047,968 1,050,904  3,401,391 620,824

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency
risk.

 Consolidated

   2011

   $

   2010

   $

Cash and cash equivalents

SGD 2,547 2,787

USD 3,604,126 530,102

Trade and other payables

SGD 5,000 -

USD 2,167,228 900,701

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the impact of a 10 per cent weakening/strengthening of the
Australian dollar against the US dollar and the Singaporean dollar in the movement of the
financial assets and liabilities listed in the previous table.

  Consolidated

Impact on post-tax profit and accumulated
losses

AUD 2011 2010

AUD / USD +10% 136,222 (43,462)

AUD / USD -10% (134,964) 43,059

SGD/USD *10% (183) 233

SGD/USD -10% 192 (233)

  Consolidated

Impact on equity reserve only AUD 2011 2010

USD +10% 136,222 (43,462)

USD -10% (134,964) 43,059

SGD +10% (183) 233

SGD -10% 192 (233)

24. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE

There were no events that occurred after reporting date that would impact on the information provided
in this report.

88 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

25. SEGMENT INFORMATION

  Primary reporting – geographical segments
  The geographical segments of the consolidated entity are as follows:

Revenue by geographical region
Revenue attributable to the Group disclosed below, based on where the revenue is generated from:

 30 June 2011 30 June 2010

 $ $

Australia 136,392 46,249